This Interlocal Agreement will be effective as of the date of filing with the Clerk 
of the Circuit Court of Highlands County and will remain in effect unless terminated by either one of the 
parties hereto. 

3. PROJECT ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS. The CRA finds that payment of funds in the 
amount of Three Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Eight Dollars and No/100ths 
($382,758.00) for the Bidding Assistance, Construction Engineering and Inspection Services, Post-Design 
services, and Construction of Project will benefit and enhance the CRA Area, and that financial assistance 
to SAA is appropriate and furthers the purposes of the Plan, as set forth above.